
X League Statistics 2017 

 

Individual Leaders 1st Stage 

 

Rushing 

 

Player (Team) Att Yds Avg Long TD 

Gino Gordon (Frontiers) 72 605 8.4 97 3 

Benjamin Anderson (Impulse) 65 513 7.9 53 7 

Jordan Canzeri (Finies) 123 499 4.1 26 4 

Yūki Shirakami (Challengers) 71 459 6.5 52 5 

Shun Yokota (Impulse) 67 432 6.5 82 5 

Devin Gardner (Rise) 60 425 7.1 36 8 

Takuya Yanagisawa (Silver Star) 73 329 4.5 56 2 

Shunsuke Kikuchi (Bulls) 58 291 5.0 35 1 

Taku Lee (Seagulls) 51 268 5.3 40 1 

Tomokazu Sueyoshi (BigBlue) 56 259 4.6 33 4 

Ryō Takagi (BigBlue) 44 258 5.9 41 2 

Tatsuya Hirosawa (Minerva) 80 256 3.2 32 4 

Ryūki Itō (BigBlue) 27 231 8.6 64 1 

Takashi Miyako (Rise) 46 206 4.5 21 0 

Kazuki Takaguchi (Frontiers) 40 204 5.1 32 4 

Takuya Fujimoto (Impulse) 33 201 6.1 42 1 

Ryōsuke Ogata (Lions) 36 201 5.6 33 0 

Hidehito Tokushima (Creators) 31 198 6.4 27 4 

Asaki Mochizuki (Seagulls) 47 195 4.2 19 2 

Fumitaka Obana (Creators) 43 190 4.4 12 0 

 

 

Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 14 attempts per game) 

 

Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds Long TD INT Rating 

Shun Sugawara (Seagulls) 88 55 62.5 890 50 10 3 178.14 

Devin Gardner (Rise) 153 91 59.5 1286 60 16 7 155.44 

Kevin Craft (BigBlue) 148 95 64.2 1199 46 9 4 146.90 

Shōhei Katō (Deers) 154 104 67.5 1141 39 8 4 141.72 

Colby Cameron (Frontiers) 128 78 60.9 958 59 10 6 140.21 

Kento Sasa (Minerva) 104 64 61.5 663 63 6 2 130.28 

Keijirō Kasuya (Finies) 114 61 53.5 785 57 5 2 122.32 

Ryōsuke Nishizawa (Pirates) 160 92 57.5 1023 46 6 4 118.58 

Kazuma Andō (Silver Star) 91 56 61.5 542 39 3 2 118.05 

Naoki Itō (Cyclones) 165 94 57.0 879 40 6 5 107.66 

Masaru Nakayama (Eagles) 109 59 54.1 593 43 5 5 105.79 

Hiroki Endō (Hawkeye) 166 94 56.6 1006 58 4 10 103.44 

Kōhei Tahara (Black Eagles) 77 48 62.3 408 27 1 3 103.34 

Alex Niznak (Challengers) 144 77 53.5 704 44 3 6 93.08 

Keita Fujiwara (Bulls) 98 50 51.0 427 35 1 8 74.66 

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 14 attempts per game, min. 50 total attempts): 

Benjamin Anderson (Impulse) 78 45 57.7 610 59 6 0 148.77 

Ryoo Murota (Creators) 65 39 60.0 413 40 3 5 113.22 

Shōma Taniguchi (Lions) 64 32 50.0 431 39 3 4 109.54 

Takafumi Suzuki (Silver Star) 58 27 46.6 349 33 2 4 94.68 

Kei Satō (Lions) 70 28 40.0 457 77 3 6 91.84 

Takashi Koyama (Bulls) 66 29 43.9 293 23 2 2 85.17 

 

 

 



Receiving 

 

Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg Long TD 

Yūhei Yagi (Rise) 39 598 15.3 59 10 

John Stanton (BigBlue) 30 454 15.1 60 5 

Hiromi Katō (Bulls) 28 206 7.4 25 1 

Teruaki Clark Nakamura (Frontiers) 27 470 17.4 59 6 

Yūta Hayashi (Silver Star) 26 286 11.0 30 4 

Shōma Endō (Hawkeye) 23 301 13.1 58 1 

Shōtarō Tanoue (Pirates) 23 247 10.7 46 1 

Donnie King (Challengers) 22 288 13.1 43 1 

Shōichi Matsubara (Cyclones) 22 280 12.7 40 4 

Satoshi Ishige (Deers) 22 257 11.7 39 2 

Masahiro Asō (Hawkeye) 21 213 10.1 38 1 

Kenichi Andō (Cyclones) 21 161 7.7 28 0 

Daichi Iwakoshi (Creators) 20 159 8.0 35 0 

Hiroki Takao (Finies) 19 226 11.9 49 2 

Takuma Imoto (Black Eagles) 19 138 7.3 15 1 

Sei Kyō (Frontiers) 18 260 14.4 59 4 

Musashi Yoshida (Rise) 17 168 9.9 34 0 

Naoki Maeda (Deers) 16 296 18.5 70 3 

Yūta Nakagawa (Minerva) 16 196 12.3 63 2 

Hiroyuki Akatsu (Pirates) 16 141 8.8 25 1 

 

 

Receiving Yards 

 

Player (Team) Yds Rec Avg Long TD 

Yūhei Yagi (Rise) 598 39 15.3 59 10 

Teruaki Clark Nakamura (Frontiers) 470 27 17.4 59 6 

John Stanton (BigBlue) 454 30 15.1 60 5 

Shōma Endō (Hawkeye) 301 23 13.1 58 1 

Naoki Maeda (Deers) 296 16 18.5 70 3 

Donnie King (Challengers) 288 22 13.1 43 1 

Yūta Hayashi (Silver Star) 286 26 11.0 30 4 

Shōichi Matsubara (Cyclones) 280 22 12.7 40 4 

Tatsuya Tonka (Impulse) 276 14 19.7 59 4 

Sei Kyō (Frontiers) 260 18 14.4 59 4 

Satoshi Ishige (Deers) 257 22 11.7 39 2 

Shōtarō Tanoue (Pirates) 247 23 10.7 46 1 

Yūma Nagayoshi (Hawkeye) 239 14 17.1 41 2 

Shunsuke Wada (Finies) 238 14 17.0 49 3 

Takahide Dejima (Rise) 237 11 21.6 48 1 

Hiroki Takao (Finies) 226 19 11.9 49 2 

Takashi Kurihara (BigBlue) 224 13 17.2 41 0 

Masahiro Asō (Hawkeye) 213 21 10.1 38 1 

Hiromi Katō (Bulls) 206 28 7.4 25 1 

Yūta Nakagawa (Minerva) 196 16 12.3 63 2 

 


